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REGISTRATION SERVICE
Boy SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date —17—
Sociai Security Number

Full name Robert Messersmith

1Nu 1nials 1 vou an posaan ger fuil aame)
Address —

City __Brooklyn Center - State _ MN ZIp 55430
Date of birth 12142 (This is important and should be exact.)
o

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)

Religion : — = Nationality

Occupation’ﬂ/""\‘““""'“j A3 AT 2 iliti = (STt e GRS R

Educationf 4= 8~ (224
. :-':‘-". . S
Weight ;76 Height e Race

Color of hair §4% =77~

Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests
, . A AUAED .
Married or single _/ /) Children

{Number, ages. and names, if posudic)
Spouse’s name -

Scouting connections:

’

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned
PAL2LD

EP 3 St. Cloud MN sc

Special Recognition

7
<

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: _~/ < -
0 3- S., o laS” w/,‘ AP o
VA2 ol
SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATL ONIY
KNOWN FACTS. NOT RUMOR. CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATIONY:

sunes Mt <V

Sevnet Eac e

Council

NOTED
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avid A. Sibbs
Xecutlive
Hianesota Councll, do. 296
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PEIRSUNAL AND COMFIDZNTIAL SUBJZLT: Robert Messersmirh
Dear Dave:

Thank you for the detailad infsrmatioa sent comncerning the above Scouter.
“his casa naes Seen raviewed with our arttormey and iy 209 on our Jermacent

n.

Siacerely,

2aul Zrast, Sirfsctor
RagistTatinn Service

eko

-r - M b ] .
2C:  LorTa Learrdl Sagien
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Former
hospiial
official
charged

"‘I '(lcq-."\l “HLA‘\"C
Times Statt ‘Nerter

A jormer 3¢ Cloud Hospicai oficial
was charges Monday in Henrneown
Couney Discres Court wich dive counts
of using menors in a exual ger-
{ormance.

Rooders Messersmith. 46. direczar of
2uman resources at the hosowai unai
Nov< 13. ailegedly 00k 3hotos of at
least aine teen-age boys posed in sexual
sositions. 3rookiyn Center Police de-
:acuve Cathy Hennessy said.

Police seized four iarge aibums ofthe
Jictures whoen they arrested Yessers-
much at ais 3rookiye Center home in
Segtember, she said.

Most ox 2e boys. who rangad in age
Sam 1210 13, were vom Messersmth's
wxgr.cor:cou.

“He mer e doys througn ceignoor-
2o0d vout: Jroups. :2e ...x:norer
Scouts. yous2 Jockey and a vanety of
other sporss.” Hennessy :aid.

Messersm:zh also nas .nmesons wno
‘atroduced 2um 20 some of t=e Dovs. she
said. &is sons apparencly wers 1ot
aware of =@ 30010 SeYSinns, Jowever.

Dozezs of 30ys may have '*oseu or
Messersmits over severai vears. Jen-
aessy said.

{couidz’ guess at how any J0vs
were 1mvoived, We <now af at ieast
ane. 3nd Dere srobabiv were a lot
Zgre thaz wmac” she saic

The dovs were saown masmroaung,
Or in jexual sosiions alone ind Mith
other novs. Usuaily, five or six boys
were greseat, Henngessy said.

Many of z=e incidents ook place dur-
ing boanag 2nd camping Tps around
,'..e 51372, 32 sawc.

The zerszrmances allegecly occwrTed
i 1987 ang 1988, Hur Sencessy said
chere was 2vidence chey had been going
on {or 25 iong as etght vears.

[n 1973, J(asersunm was placed on
two years' 3srobation for sexually as-
sault:ng zaen-age doys in New Hamp-
sure, accarding ‘o records in Salem
1 N.H.» Disties Coure.

Se was iirecsor of the Salem Boys
Club oz t2e time.

Shortly after ais coaviction, he
2 Minnmasata wizh 'us mre

Official

He was hired by St. Cloud Hospitalin
March 1987, said Mary Downs, public
reiations director.

Downs said the hospital conducted a
background check, but failed to turn up
information adout his cruminai record.

A hosottai press release stated Mes-
sersmith aiso had been evaiuated bvan

. industrial osvc'zoxogxst and had good
- references !
| ers.

WO previous empioy-

He was given a paid medical leave of
absence on Oct. (7. after "oe-x::!.: =i
ciais ieamep of is arrest. tIis employ-
ment ended on Nov. 8.

The maximum penalty for using
minors in a sexual performance. 1 {eis-
av, is five vears in orison and 310.000.
[f it's a second otfense, the fine couid
double to 520.000.

Messersmith was reteased on his
Jromise 0 appear in court 3gain Jn
Aoril L7. He also must refrain from con-
tact with any chtidren excent his own.
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Fepruary 28, 1989 A &

Mr. David a. Gibbs

Scout Executive

Central Minnesota Council, No. 296

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Robert Messersmith

Dear Dave:

Periodically, we follow up on all our Confidential File cases until we have a
compliete record of information necessary for refusal of registration anywhere
in the country.

Since several months have pasf, we would like to know if there has been any
Tegal action instituted against Mr. Hessersmith. An update of this type would
help to strengthen our file and protect the youth of America.

~ Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service

ag . .. IR

¢c: North Central Region
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Registration Service

sovemper 10, 1938

dz. Zavid AL Gibbs
Scout Zzecutive
Central Minnesota Council, Ho. 29

Fulddulia AHD CONFIDENLIAL SUDJZCT: Xodert Hassersalth

DJear Dave:

“e appreclate the material which you sent us concernipg the above zazed
individual. This is nost helpful to us and will enable us to identify Hr.
Jessersmith, should ne attenopt registratiom iz sooe other location. 4 copy of
an appiicatiom or other paper witih his signature would also be helpful.

We would like the outcome of this investigatiom, omce it is completed. If he

is brought to trial on sexual misconduct, we certainly would like to have
newspaper clippings, or court records which would substantiate this and any

sentencing which i3 imposed.

¥e 10Te tnac you did aot imdicatz anythilng for race ov the Lonfidential Zecord
Sheet. We assume ae 13 caucasien, tut would like ro have this confirmed.

Thanks agaian for your help in protecting the youza.

Sincerely,

Paui asrnst, birector

e ' ‘ L =
o 5 >
cc: North Central Region ~ 3 LU
S > 3
9 ~ F
£ 8=
&
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CENTRAL M]NNESOT! COUNCIL
I J4
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA
/
tcber 17, 12988
Robert Messersmith
Brooklyn Cantsr MN 55430
Cear Rokert,
After careful resview, we have decided that ycur registration with
the Bov Scouts of America should te suspended. We are therafore
compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may
have with the 3oy Scouts of America.
You should understand that BSA leacdership registration is a privi-
lege and is not automatically grancted to severycne whe applies.
We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a
_ cencern that an individual may not measur= up to the high standards
of leadership which the 3SA seeks to provide for American youth.
Please also understanding that this decision and the reascns for
it will te maintained as confidential.
If you wish to nave this decision raviewed, glease write to me,
explaining vour version of the £facts suprorting vour claim that
your resgisctraticn as a BSA leader should ze reinstatad.
Simceraly yours,
(Jlond £ 1)
Lavid A. Gitbs /
Q - J_H'.. , n ) ,m(/
SCOUT XeCclutlive - /K/"
sm \ﬁ/

W
United
7 i} Way
% Agency
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BROOKLYN CENTER, MINNESOTA 55430

BROOKLYN T
C ENTER EMERGENCY - POLICE - FIRE

911

Qctober 17, 1383

Mr. David Gibbs
Ceantral Minnesota Council
3oy Scouts of America

St. Cloud, MN 563@3
Re: Casea No. JCF88-15768V

Dear Mr. Gibbs:

Qur police department is currently investigating a sexual-
misconduct case involving Robert Messersmith and it has come o
our attention that he is involved in a lsadership position with a
3ov Scout Explorers Post in the St. Cloud area.

We would appraciate a copyv of the membership. list of the students
who belong to the post with whom Mr. Messersmith is involved.
This information will be used by our police- department only and
is needed to determine possible victims in this case.

Sincerely,
Cj%€%§ C£Z:?¢4QA<L425//

Cathy Hennessy, Investigator
Investigative Division
BROOKLYN CENTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Diw
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